HMI HMI HMI HMI ––––    Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.
Rua dos 5 Caminhos, nº 570
4780-382 Santo Tirso
PORTUGAL
Web:    www.hmi.pt
Tel.  +351 252 850 501
Fax. +351 300 013 487
Email: hmi@hmi.pt

  17
Pos: 54 /Standard-Layout/Überschriften/1/A - C/Bestellinformationen @ 0\mod_1139397854370_3101.docx @ 3141 @ 1 @ 1
Bestellangaben
5 Ordering information
Pos: 55 /Standard-Layout/Überschriften/1.1/1-spaltig/D - F/Elektrische Schwenkantriebe RHD500 / RHD800 (Contrac) @ 2\mod_1153117972218_3101.docx @ 35121 @ 2 @ 1
5.1 Electrical Part-Turn Actuators RHD500 / RHD800 (Contrac)
Pos: 56 /Standard-Layout/Bestellinformationen/Aktorik/Antriebe/Schwenkantriebe/RHD500 / RHD800/Bestellinformationen RHD500 @ 74\mod_1392806814497_3101.docx @ 600321 @  @ 1
 Main ordering information
 Additional
ordering
information
Version number  1 - 6 7-10 11-13 14-16 17-19  XXX
RHD500 Part-Turn Actuator, rated torque 500 Nm (400 ft-lbs)
(adjustable to 50 % / 75 % / 100 %)
 V68163 XXXX XXX XXX XXX  XXX
Rated Pos. Speed
9.0°/s (adjustable to 9.0 ... 0.1°/s)   0111
Mechanical Connection
Shaft with key     370
Lever set, standard design
(consists of lever, 2 ball-and-socket joints and 2 welding bushings)
   496
Lever set, US design
(consists of lever, 2 ball-and-socket joints and 2 US welding bushings)
  374
Electrical Connection
Plug (24-pole) complete, crimped      277
Plug (24-pole) complete, terminals      278
Plug bottom part covered     1) 279
Ambient Temperature Range
-10 ... 65 °C (15 ... 150 °F)       344
-30 ... 50 °C (-20 ... 125 °F)       341
-1 ... 85 °C (30 ... 185 °F)       349
Electrical Connection Thread
Set NPT adapter (junction metric / NPT thread)        680
Set PG adapter (junction metric / PG thread)        681
Anti-condensation Heater
Anti-condensation Heater        360
Identification on Data Label
Alphanumeric, max. 32 characters        294
Data Label with US Units
Data label with US units        253
Accessories: Plug Cover
Cover for male plug (24 pole)        337
Accessories: Plug Holder
Plug holder        338
Factory Certificate 2.1 acc. to EN 10204
Factory Certificate 2.1 acc. to EN 10204        291
Certificate 3.1 acc. to EN 10204
Certificate 3.1 acc. to EN 10204        292
Operating Instruction
German        Z1D
English        Z1E
Portuguese        Z1P
Italian        Z1I
French        Z1F
1) Female plug with cables to be ordered with electronic unit.
Accessories Order number
RHD(E) Adapter Plate for Part-Turn Actuators, Type AP2 789191
Pos: 57 /Standard-Layout/=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.docx @ 3830 @  @ 1
Electrical Part-Turn Actuator RHD500 / RHD800 (Contrac) 10/68-1.55-EN
For continuous positioning, Rated torque 500 Nm / 800 Nm (400 / 600 lbf-ft)
18
Pos: 58 /Standard-Layout/Bestellinformationen/Aktorik/Antriebe/Schwenkantriebe/RHD500 / RHD800/Bestellinformationen RHD800 @ 74\mod_1392807766025_3101.docx @ 600349 @  @ 1
 Main ordering information
 Additional
ordering
information
Version number  1 - 6 7-10 11-13 14-16 17-19  XXX
RHD800 Part-Turn Actuator, rated torque 800 Nm (600 ft-lbs)
(adjustable to 50 % / 75 % / 100 %)
 V68164 XXXX XXX XXX XXX  XXX
Rated Pos. Speed